

26 May 2021

ASX Announcement

Western Gold Resources Ltd IPO Prospectus

GWR Group Limited (**ASX**:**GWR**) ("**GWR Grou**p" or "the **Company**") advises that the Prospectus and application form for wholly owned subsidiary, Western Gold Resources Limited (Western Gold), is available via the following application portal.

https://investor.automic.com.au/#/ipo/westerngoldresources

The Western Gold IPO offer is scheduled to close on 8 June 2021.

This ASX announcement was authorised for release by Gary Lyons, Chairman of GWR Group Limited

For further information please contact:

Gary Lyons David Utting Mark Pitts

Chairman David Utting Corporate Company Secretary

Ph: +61 416187462